8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00

SARGENT COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
AGENDA FOR TUESDAY, APRIL 16, 2024
8:00 AM — SARGENT COUNTY COURTHOUSE COMMISSIONER’S ROOM
355 MAIN ST S, FORMAN ND 58032

Park Board

Extension Quarterly Report

Approve Bills

Open Surplus Property Bids

Damon — Road Projects

Duane #318/Bereavement - #404 Paydays- recruiting and retention account
Trent — Fund Request

Adjourn

Pledge of Allegiance

Approve agenda

Approve 4/2/24 minutes

Approve bills

UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

Proposed Road Projects
Roadway Services Quote for crack sealing
Drain #11 Cost Share Reimbursement Request

Bereavement Leave Policy Motion Tabled

NEW BUSINESS:

Sales Tax Question — need ordinance

Review Airport Authority Contracts

DATES TO REMEMBER

Monday, April 15th — Summit Carbon Solutions Presentation — Fargo Holiday Inn
Tuesday, May 7th — Commission Meeting
Monday, May 24th -- PSC hearing regarding Summit Pipeline -- Wahpeton NDSCS

Commission Meeting

Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone.
https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/504808517

You can also dial in using your phone.
United States (Toll Free): 1 877 568 4106
United States: +1 (646) 749-3129

Access Code: 504-808-517

New to GoToMeeting? Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts:
https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/504808517



https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/504808517
https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/504808517

	AGENDA FOR TUESDAY, APRIL 16, 2024

