SARGENT COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AGENDA FOR TUESDAY, APRIL 16, 2024 8:00 AM – SARGENT COUNTY COURTHOUSE COMMISSIONER'S ROOM 355 MAIN ST S, FORMAN ND 58032

8:00	Park Board
8:30	
9:00	Extension Quarterly Report
9:30	Approve Bills
10:00	Open Surplus Property Bids
10:30	Damon – Road Projects
11:00	Duane #318/Bereavement - #404 Paydays- recruiting and retention account
11:30	Trent – Fund Request
12:00	Adjourn

Pledge of Allegiance

Approve agenda

Approve 4/2/24 minutes

Approve bills

UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

Proposed Road Projects

Roadway Services Quote for crack sealing

Drain #11 Cost Share Reimbursement Request

Bereavement Leave Policy Motion Tabled

NEW BUSINESS:

Sales Tax Question – need ordinance

Review Airport Authority Contracts

DATES TO REMEMBER

Monday, April 15th – Summit Carbon Solutions Presentation – Fargo Holiday Inn Tuesday, May 7th – Commission Meeting

Monday, May 24th -- PSC hearing regarding Summit Pipeline -- Wahpeton NDSCS

Commission Meeting

Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone.

https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/504808517

You can also dial in using your phone.

United States (Toll Free): <u>1 877 568 4106</u>

United States: +1 (646) 749-3129

Access Code: 504-808-517

New to GoToMeeting? Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts: https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/504808517